Date: 12/03/2012



Directorate General of Defence Purchase Ministry of Defence New Airport Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215 Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd E-Mail: info@dgdp.gov.bd

Re-Tender Notice

1. Sealed tenders in foreign currency are invited from bonafide manufacturers/dealers/suppliers (enlisted firms in Directorate General of Defence Purchase) for supply of the following items for Bangladesh Air

Ser No	Name of items & qty	Date of selling	Date of opening	Currency	Tender No.	Cost of I/T
		From - To	34 180 RAPAGE 35			
1.	Procurement of Spares for VHF AM Airband RT (Base Station) and Voice Communication Switching System (VCSS), Qty-07 Line Items	18-03-12 to 01-04-12	02-04-12	Foreign	10995/AP-4	Tk. 500.00
2 To	nder schedule with detailed	specifications/condition	e will be av	ailahla on n	avment in resn	activa v

2. Tender schedule with detailed specifications/conditions will be available on payment in respective value (non-refundable) on any working day between 0800 hrs to 1300 hrs. The tender will be opened on the specified date at 1200 hrs in presence of the bidders (if present).

Dated: 08 March 2012 ISPR/Misc/2012/3130 GD-1095

Squadron Leader For Director General



গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বাংলাদেশ এনার্জি রেগুলেটরী কমিশন টিসিবি ভবন (৪র্থ তলা), ১ কারওয়ান বাজার, ঢাকা ১২১৫।

গণ-বিজ্ঞপ্তি

নং-বিইআরসি/ট্যারিফ/বিতরণ(বিএসটি)-০২/অংশ-৩/২০১০-১১/৬১৮

তারিখ ঃ ১৩ মার্চ, ২০১২

বিষয়ঃ তরল জ্বালানীর মূল্যবৃদ্ধির ফলে বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ সংস্থাসমূহের বিদ্যুতের পাইকারি (বান্ধ) মূল্যহার বৃদ্ধির জন্য বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড (বিউবো) কর্তৃক বাংলাদেশ এনার্জি রেগুলেটরী কমিশনে দাখিলকৃত আবেদনের ওপর গণ-শুনানী।

এতদ্বারা সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, ২৯ ডিসেম্বর ২০১১ তারিখে ডিজেল ও ফার্নেস অয়েলের লিটার প্রতি মূল্য ৫.০০ টাকা বৃদ্ধির ফলে বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ সংস্থাসমূহের বিদ্যুতের পাইকারি (বান্ধ) মূল্যহার বৃদ্ধির জন্য বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড (বিউবো) এর একটি আবেদন ১৩ মার্চ ২০১২ তারিখে কমিশনে দাখিল করে। উক্ত প্রস্তাবে বিউবো আসন্ন গ্রীম্ম মৌসুমে বর্ধিত বিদ্যুৎ চাহিদার প্রেক্ষাপটে বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ অব্যাহত রাখার লক্ষ্যে ০১ মার্চ ২০১২ থেকে জ্বালানী ব্যয় Pass Through হিসাবে সকল বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ সংস্থার বিদ্যুতের বিদ্যুমান বাল্ক ট্যারিফ ০.৪১ টাকা/কি.ও.ঘ. (বিউবো এর বিদ্যুমান গড় বাল্ক ট্যারিফ ৩.৭৪ টাকা/কি.ও.ঘ. এর ১০.৯৬% বৃদ্ধি) বৃদ্ধির প্রস্তাব করেছে। ১৩ মার্চ ২০১২ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত বিশেষ কমিশন সভায় বিউবো এর আবেদনটি কমিশন পর্যালোচনা করে সুষ্ঠু বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ রাখার বিষয়টি গুরুত্ব সহকারে বিবেচনা করে বিউবো এর প্রস্তাবের ওপর আগামী ১৯ মার্চ ২০১২ তারিখ সোমবার সকাল ১১.০০ ঘটিকায় কমিশন কার্যালয়ের শুনানী কক্ষে গণ-শুনানীর দিন ধার্য্য করেছে।

আগ্রহী যে কোন ব্যক্তি, প্রতিষ্ঠান বা সংস্থা ১৮ মার্চ ২০১২ তারিখের মধ্যে কমিশনে নাম তালিকাভুক্ত করে উক্ত গণ-শুনানীতে অংশ নিয়ে পক্ষে বা বিপক্ষে বিশ্লেষণনির্ভর যুক্তি/মতামত উপস্থাপন করতে পারবেন।

তরল জ্বালানীর মূল্যবৃদ্ধির ফলে বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ সংস্থাসমূহের বিদ্যুতের পাইকারি (বাল্ক) মূল্যহার বৃদ্ধির জন্য বিউবো এর আবেদনের অনুলিপি অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে কমিশন কার্যালয় থেকে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে এবং কমিশনের ওয়েব সাইট www.berc.org.bd থেকে ডাউনলোড করা যাবে। আগামী ১৮ মার্চ ২০১২ তারিখ পর্যন্ত এ বিষয়ে শুনানী-পূর্ব লিখিত বক্তব্য/মতামত কমিশন কার্যালয়ে গ্রহণ করা হবে।

কমিশনের নির্দেশক্রমে,



GD-1138

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

পাবনা বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

স্মারক নং পাবিপ্রবি/প,ও উ/হার্ডওয়্যার ল্যাব-৯৯/২৯৫

কাজের নাম

পাবিপ্রবি, পাবনা এর

হার্ডওয়্যার ল্যাবরেটরীতে

ব্যবহারের জন্য বৈজ্ঞানিক

যন্ত্রপাতি ক্রয়।

প্যাকেজ নং

প্যাকেজ-০১

20.

₹8.

জিডি-১১০২

তারিখ: ০৬/০৩/২০১২ইং

কাজ সমাপ্তির

সময়

দিন/সপ্তাহ

৪৫ দিন

দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য

(টাকা)

3,000/-

(অফেরতযোগ্য)

এস এম গোলজার হোসেন

উপ-পরিচালক (পওউ)

পাবিপ্রবি, পাবনা

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি-৩

এতদ্বারা পিপিআর-২০০৮ অনুসারে নিম্নবর্ণিত দরপত্রের যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদারদের নিকট হইতে সিলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে।

and from a and fortuna (and all) and

শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়।

٤.	এজেন্সি	পাবনা বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় (পাবিপ্রবি), পাবনা।
o.	সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার নাম	উপ-পরিচালক (প ও উ), পাবিপ্রবি, পাবনা।
8.	সংগ্রহকারী সত্তার কোড	বৰ্তমান ব্যবহৃত হইতেছে না।
œ.	সংগ্রহকারী সত্তার জেলা	পাবনা।
৬.	কি কাজের জন্য দরপত্র আহবান	পাবিপ্রবি, পাবনা এর হার্ডওয়্যার ল্যাবরেটরীতে ব্যবহারের জন্য বৈজ্ঞানিক যন্ত্রপাতি ক্রয়।
٩.	আহ্বানের সূত্র	স্মারক নং পাবিপ্রবি/প,ও উ/হার্ডওয়্যার ল্যাব-৯৯/২৯৫।
b.	তারিখ	০৬/০৩/২০১২ইং।
৯.	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	ওটিএম।
٥٥.	বাজেট এন্ড সোর্স অফ ফান্ড	জিওবি।
33.	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং	০৩ (২০১১-১২)ইং।
١٤.	দরপত্র প্রচারের তারিখ	০৮/০৩/২০১২ইং।
٥٥.	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ	০৮/০৪/২০১২ইং (অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত)।
\$8.	দরপত্র গ্রহণের তারিখ ও সময়	০৯/০৪/২০১২ইং তারিখ দুপুর ১২.০০টা পর্যন্ত।
Se.	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০৯/০৪/২০১২ইং তারিখ দুপুর ১.০০টা।
১৬.	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়কারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	০১) উপ-পরিচালক (পরিকল্পনা উন্নয়ন ও ওয়াকর্স) এর কার্যালয়, পাবিপ্রবি, পাবনা।
\$9.	দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণকারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	০১) উপ-রেজিস্ট্রার এর কার্যালয়, পাবিপ্রবি, পাবনা। ০২) জেলা প্রসাশকের কার্যালয়, পাবনা। ০৩) পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়, পাবনা।
۵ ۲.	দরপত্র দলিল খোলার দণ্ডর	উপ-রেজিস্ট্রার এর কার্যালয়, পাবিপ্রবি, পাবনা।
\$8.	দরপত্রদাতাদের যোগ্যতা	যে কোন ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান, যাহাদের হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, মূল্য সংযোজন কর নিবন্ধীকরণ, টিআইএন ও ব্যাংক সলভেন্সী সনদপত্র রহিয়াছে ২) দরপত্রের সহিত কোনরূপ মিথ্যা সনদপত্র দাখিল করিলে এবং প্রমাণিত হইলে জামানতের অর্থ বাতিলসহ ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠানকে Debarred করার জন্য সুপারিশ করা হইবে।
२०.	কাজের বিস্তারিত বর্ণনা	সিডিউল মোতাবেক।
২১.	কাজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণী	

অবস্থান

পাবিপ্ৰবি,

পাবনা

ব্যতিরেকেই কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করিবার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন

জামানতের

পরিমাণ

(টাকা)

50,000/=

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম ও পদবী: এস এম গোলজার হোসেন, উপ-পরিচালক (প ও উ), পাবিপ্রবি, পাবনা

দরপত্র আহবানকারীর বিস্তারিত যোগাযোগের ঠিকানাঃ টেলিফোন ০৭৩১-৬৩৬৯৩, ফ্যাক্সঃ ০৭৩১-৬৪৭৯০।

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ হইতে পরবর্তী ১২০ (একশত বিশ) দিন পর্যন্ত দরপত্র বহাল থাকিবে। কোন কারণ দর্শানো



Office of the Chief

Engineer

University of Dhaka

Invitation for Tender

Memo No- 3805(2)/Engg		Date: 10/3/2012	
1.	Name of work	Supply of Reporter Type Chair & Class Room Table to the Academic Bldg of the Faculty of Social Science, University of Dhaka.	
2.	Tender closing date & time	2/04/2012, Time - 12.00 noon	
3.	Tender opening date & time	2/04/2012, Time 12.30pm	
4.	Tender opening place	Office of the Chief Engineer, Administrative Bldg, University of Dhaka.	
5.	Tender published in website	http://e-tender.univdhaka.edu	

Md. Gias Uddin Ahmed Executive Engineer-3 (Act) University of Dhaka

Researches Lab of Department of



GD-1099

প্রধান প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর

ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় ঢাকা-১০০০

মেমো নং-প্রকৌঃ৩৮১৯(২)

তারিখ: ১১/৩/২০১২

Invitation for Re-Tender Invitation Supply of Furniture for Two

		Genetic Engineering & Biotechnology, University of Dhaka.
02.	Tender closing date and time	Date: 28/03/2012 Time: 12.00 noon
03.	Tender opening date and time	Date: 28/03/2012 Time: 12.30pm
04.	Website address	Detail information and tender document will be available in the website of (http://e-tender.univdhaka.edu)
		Executive Engineer-1

Executive Engineer-1 GD-1097 University of Dhaka

University Grants Commission of Bangladesh Office of the Project Director

Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project Dhaka Trade Centre (8th Floor)

99, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 Web: www.heqep-ugc.gov.bd Fax: 02-8189021 No: UGC/HEQEP/Procurement/S-14.1/2012-208 Date: March 11, 2012

Request for Expression of Interest (REoI)

AIF Management Specialist (Package: S-14.1)

- The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has undertaken the Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP) with the support of the International Development Association (IDA). The University Grants Commission (UGC) of Bangladesh is the implementing agency of the Project. A part of the IDA fund will be utilized for payments of AIF Management Specialist who will provide technical support for sub-project implementation.
- The Terms of Reference and other relevant information are available in the web address: www.heqep-ugc.gov.bd. Interested applicant may get detailed information and related documents i.e. the Terms of Reference (ToR) from the office of the undersigned during office hours before April 03, 2012.
- Consultant will be selected using the selection of individual consultant method in accordance with Public Procurement Act, 2006 and Public Procurement Rules, 2008. Qualifications and Experience of AIF Management Specialist:
- i) A post-graduate degree from a recognized higher education institution of the country or abroad with at least 15 years experience of teaching in graduate and post-graduate level in a higher education institution, or at least 15 years experience in the management/administration/development projects in govt./non-govt. service;
- Extensive knowledge of GoB's national development objectives, including that of higher education sector policies and strategies and their implementation procedure;
- Extensive knowledge of the rules and regulations including experience in the application of such rules and procedures for implementation and management of GoB's development projects including implementation of donor assisted projects;
- iv) Competencies in the formulation of funding mechanism for academic innovation projects and drafting of its operations Organizational and planning skills with the ability to work in a
- team environment and also independently and under vi) Demonstrated proficiency in writing and speaking English and
- vii) Report writing skills and ability to deliver them within a
- viii) Basic computer literacy and skills in MS Word, Excel, Internet The expected duration of the assignment will be approximately 20 person months starting from May, 2012 and continuing up to
- or decreased based on the performance and needs of the Expression of Interest including expected remunerations shall have to be submitted on or before 5:00pm, April 03, 2012 in sealed envelope to the Project Director, HEQEP, and be clearly marked "Expressions of Interest for AIF Management

December 31, 2013. However, the duration may be increased

- Specialist. Applications should be submitted directly or sent via post/email at the address of the undersigned and should reach the undersigned before the stipulated time. Applications through e-mail should preferably have the same text in the subject line of the e-mail. The applicants shall submit supporting documents (i.e.
- certificates, references) in favour of their experience and qualifications along with the EOI. HEQEP may verify these documents if deemed necessary.
- The authority reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs.

GD-1091

Kaniz Fatema, ndc **Project Director** Tel: 8189020

The Government of People's Republic of Bangladesh

Disaster Management Bureau 51.02.0000.308.14.003.12/170

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Project: Emergency 2007 Cyclone Recovery and Restoration Project (ECRRP) Credit No.: 4507-BD

IFB Title: Procurement of Mobile Ambulance Boats

IFB Notice No.: ECRRP/DMB/2011-2012/ICB-11 Package No.: GD-11

Procurement of Mobile Ambulance Boats.

Country: Bangladesh

1. This invitation for bids follow the General Procurement Notice for this project that appeared in development business, issue No. dated: . 2. The Government of People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a credit from the International Development Association toward the cost of Emergency 2007 Cyclone Recovery and Restoration Project (ECRRP), and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to payments under the contract for

3. The Disaster Management Bureau now invites sealed bid from eligible and qualified bidders for supply of Mobile Ambulance Boats for health support of disaster victims during and after any disaster in near coast and riverine area of Sidr affected districts (details in the tender documents). 4. Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures specified in the

World Bank's Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits, and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries as defined in the guidelines.

5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Director General, Disaster Management Bureau, Phone No.: +880-2-9858755, +880-2-9857795, Fax: +880-2-9851615, E-mail: dmb@btcl.net.bd and inspect the bidding documents at the address given below from 18th March 2012 to 29th April 2012 on all regular working days between 10am to 5pm local time (GMT +6hrs.). Bidding documents will be available in PDF format in the DMB website (http://www.dmb.gov.bd/) for information purpose only. 6. Qualifications requirements include: Bidder must have: a) Financial capability: i) average annual turnover,

defined as the total payments received or to be received for contracts already completed by the bidder, for the last 03 (three) years at least following amount: equivalent to US\$ 1.0 million, ii) access to liquid asset, lines of credit and other finances at least following amount: equivalent to US\$ 0.70 million; and (b)

Experience and technical capacity: i) minimum 10 years of overall experience in the supply of

goods/equipment and related services as specified in the BDS, and ii) minimum 5 years of specific experience in the supply of similar goods and related services as specified in the BDS. If the bidder is not the manufacturer, a legally enforceable manufacturer's authorization letter must be furnished in the prescribed form attached in section IV, assuring full guarantee and warranty obligations as per GCC and SCC. Additional details are provided in the bidding documents. Domestic preference would be as per BDS. 7. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee US\$ 30 or BDT 2,400/- per document for each package on or before 29th April 2012 on all regular working days between 10am to 5pm local time (GMT +6hrs.). The method of payment will be in cash and the bidding

documents have to be collected from DMB office. 8. Pre-bid clarification meeting shall be held on 2nd April 2012 at 11.00am local time (GMT +6hrs.) at the address given below.

9. Bids must be submitted to the address below at or before 2.00pm local time (GMT +6hrs.) on 30th April 2012. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person at the address below at 2.30pm local time (GMT +6hrs.) 30th April 2012. Each bid must be accompanied by "Bid Security" of amount US\$ 20,000 or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency including Bangladesh Taka (BDT). A local agent/representative may arrange bid security on behalf of the bidder; but the bid security must be in the name of the bidder, not in the name of local agent.

Name of Agency: Disaster Management Bureau Designated official: Mr. Ahsan Zakir, Director General Street Address:

Disaster Management & Relief Bhaban (4th Floor) 92-93, Mohakhali C/A City: Dhaka

Postal Code: 1212 Country: Bangladesh GD-1105

10. The address referred to above is:

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Police

Police Headquarters, Dhaka

Memo No. E&T/Arms/42-2010/1291(4)

International Re-Tender Notice

Date: 12/03/2012

Police

Police

Sealed tender is hereby invited from the manufacturers/suppliers/local agents in their official pad for purchase of the following items for Bangladesh Police.

	Ministry of Home Affairs.	
Agency	Police Headquarters, Dhaka.	
Procuring entity name	Inspector General, Bangladesh Police.	
Invitation for	Purchase of Arms Items.	
Invitation Ref No.	E&T/Arms/42-2010/35(2011-2012).	
Date	11 March 2012.	
	Procuring entity name Invitation for Invitation Ref No.	

KET INFURMATION Procurement method Open tendering method (OTM). FUNDING INFORMATION GOB Revenue. Budget and source of fund **PARTICULARINFORMATION**

12 March 2012. Tender publication date 11 April 2012. Tender selling last date 12 April 2012 at 14:00 pm. Tender closing date and time 12 April 2012 at 14:30 pm. Tender opening date and time 13. Police Headquarters, Fulbaria, Dhaka-1000. Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document AIG (E&T), Room No-220 (1st Floor), Police

Headquarters, Dhaka-1000. AIG (E&T), Room No-220 (1st Floor), Police -Receiving tender document Headquarters, Dhaka-1000. AIG (E&T), Room No-220 (1st Floor), Police -Opening tender document Headquarters, Dhaka-1000. Date-25-03-2012 at 14:30 pm -Place/date/time of per-tender

meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer (i) Up-to-date trade license (ii) Up-to-date Income Tax clearance certificate (iii) VAT registration certificate and (iv) Other documents described in tender document.

500.00

Conference Room (3rd Floor),

12,00,000.00

AIG (E&T).

Md. Shafiqul Islam.

headquarters, Dhaka-1000.

Brief description of goods: Identification Price of Completion Lot Quantity Tender security Item tender of lot amount in time (BDT/Equivalent document (BDT) 9 mm Pistol Tk. Tk. 120 day 3,000

Name of official inviting tender Designation of the official inviting tenderer

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS AIG (E&T), Bangladesh Police, Address of official inviting Headquarters, Dhaka. tender Tel: 9564779, Fax: 7176129 Contact details of official

inviting tender Special instruction-

a. No tender will be received after the deadline for submission.

b. The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceeding.

E-mail: aige_t@police.gov.bd.

c. Order to be placed with in the financial year 2011-2012, in particular with regard to price.

d. The tender will be evaluated item-basis.

Md. Shafiqul Islam AIG (E&T) Bangladesh Police Police Headquarters, Dhaka

Phone: +88029564779 Fax: +88029563362 E-Mail: aig_t@police.gov.bd

GD-1119

(Additional Secretary)

e-mail: pd_heqep@yahoo.com